Fair Manager, Guy McEndaffer MandMFarms@aol.com

TAIR & RODEO
LOGAN
COUNTY
Sterling, 60

Fair Administrative Assistant Danny Gutierrez-Dutton gutierrezd@logancountyco.gov

970-522-0888 ext 222

315 Main Street | Sterling, CO 80751

2024 Trash Disposal

Proposal to provide trash and debris disposal services at the Logan County Fairgrounds during the 2024 Logan County Fair being held July 25th – August 4th.

Specifications are as follows:

- 1. Four (4) 6 yd; Seventy (70) Toters; and Fifteen (15) 4 yd. dumpsters are to be delivered to the Logan County Fairgrounds between July 17, 2024 and July 19, 2024 to be placed in determined positions prior to the fair.
- 2. These dumpsters, as well as the totes along the midway/grandstands shall be emptied on a daily basis prior to the beginning of the daily events and daily carnival start-up. Service shall begin July 25, 2024 and continue through August 4, 2024.
- 3. Disposal service shall keep themselves available for unscheduled pickups when the Fair Board determines the need.

Specifications will be met or payment will be withheld.

Submit your proposal to the Logan County Fair Board by **5 p.m. on April 5, 2024.** All proposals should be submitted in a sealed envelope and marked with "Trash Disposal". The Fair Board will be opening the Proposals on **April 11**, at the Fair Board meeting. Notification will be **April 16**, after the Commissioners have approved the proposal. Supporting paperwork should include name of organization, address, supervising agent, telephone number and proposed amount, and if required proof of insurance.

The Board of Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all bids and to accept the proposal deemed to be in the best interest of Logan County.

This proposal is submitted to the Commissioners of Logan County for the bid of \$	
Name of Organization	
Name of Organization	
Supervising Agent	Phone Number at Fair Time (cell phone)
Address	Phone Number